

CS/NSE&BSE/LOSC/2018-19 January 10, 2019

To
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code: SUVEN–EQ Stock Code: 530239

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation regarding

Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation regarding loss of share certificates from the following shareholders(s).

Name of the	me of the Folio No. No.		Certificate	Distinctive Nos.		date of receipt of
Holder		Shares	No.(s)	From	То	information
BODHISHWAR RAI	SPL006417	2500	13063	57518601	57521100	10/01/2019
		2500	23063	115151851	115154350	

The above said holder(s) of these shares have requested the company to issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificate(s).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For **Suven Life Sciences Limited** 

K Hanumantha Rao Company Secretary

Suven Life Sciences Limited

## Veena Rai

E-151 Greater Kailash II, New Delhi 110 048

12.12.2018

M/s Karvy Computers Pvt Ltd

Unit: Suven Life Sciences Ltd

Karvy Selenium Tower B Plot 31-32 Gachibowli, Financial District Hyderabad 500032

Kind Attn: Mr U S Singh

Ref: FOLIO No.SPL006417

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the talk I had with Mr Adil of your Customer Care today.

I would like to inform you that my husband, Mr Bodhishwar Rai, who was passed away on 16.10.2008, was holding 5000 shares of Suven Life Science Ltd under above folio number. However, the physical share certificate is misplaced/lost/not traceable. I am the legal heir of Mr Bodhishwar Rai. I request you to kindly let me know the procedure/documents required for getting duplicate share certificate and further transmitting it in my name.

Please find enclosed herewith following:

- 1) Copy of Death Certificate of Mr Bodhishwar Rai
- 2) Self-attested copy of my PAN card.
- 3) Self-attested copy of my Aadhar Card towards address proof.

Kindly find the above in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Veena Rai

Veena Rai

Karvy Fintech Private Limited A.R. Mode: Dept./Unit Gede: Subject Gede:
1 0 JAN 2019
Inward No:

5322850



202/5/4003.